

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: RES 21-143 Name: Approve a Resolution Finding and Determining that

the Public Interest, Convenience and Necessity Require the Acquisition of Certain Property Interest

for Public Purposes

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed - RMA Administration

File created: 8/5/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

**Title:** Adopt a resolution of Necessity Finding and determining that:

a. The Public Interest and Necessity Require the Hartnell Bridge Replacement Project (Project).b. The Project is planned or located in the manner that will be most compatible with the greatest

public good and the least private injury.

c. The property sought to be acquired is necessary for the Project.

CEQA Action: Mitigated Negative Declaration adopted by the Board of Supervisors on January 23,

2018.

Project Location: Intersection of Hartnell Road and Alisal Road, south of the City of Salinas. Property Owners of record: Francisco M. Basaldua, Lucia N. Basaldua, Juan Basaldua, Julie B.

Basaldua, Benajamin Basaldua, Louanna S. Basaldua.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Project Budget, 3. Attachment B - Location Map, 4. Attachment C -

Resolution, 5. Attachment D - Basaldua Easements, 6. Item No. 18 PowerPoint Presentation, 7.

Completed Board Order and Resolution Item No. 18

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	2	Board of Supervisors	adopted - rma administration	Pass